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Former Name 
Treat Meats Limited 
South Canterbury Waste Removals Limited 
Rickard Farm Limited 
Kiwi Green Island Club Limited 
Kiwi Tomatoes Limited 
Mcilroy Hawes Limited 
The Peverel Mint Company Limited 
Architex Holdings Limited 
Heather Jenkin Hair and Beauty Clinic Limited 
Grenadier Restaurant Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
GM & MF Kear Limited 
NS Verity Holdings Limited 
Bag & Baggage Limited 
Kiwi Tomatoes Limited 
Kiwi Green Island Club Limited 
Corporate and Commercial Limited 
Essential Oils of New Zealand Limited 
Millers Paper & Paint Limited 
Heather Jenkin Accessories Limited 
Boots Agencies Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

CH. 136919 
CH. 137928 
CH.138754 
CH. 498753 
CH. 476706 
CH. 514782 
CH.138724 
CH. 363601 
CH. 141828 
CH. 131312 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier: 

Former Name 

Aquafert Agencies Limited 
Tikokino Hotel Limited 
Progressive Computer Systems Limited 
Venex Limited 

Venex Building Management (Wairoa) Limited 
Sovereign Enterprises Limited 

New Name 

N.Z. Aloe Groves Limited 
Taupiri Tavern Limited 
Napier Business Centre Limited 
Venex Building Management (Wairoa) 

Limited 
Venex Limited 
Sovereign Specialty Vehicles Limited 

L. A. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

NA. 166311 
NA. 299130 
NA. 165847 
NA. 497816 

NA. 515364 
NA. 378506 

No. 135 

Date of 
Change 

22/8/91 
22/8/91 
22/8/91 

8/8/91 
8/8/91 

27/8/91 
26/8/91 
26/8/91 
26/8/91 
29/8/91 

cc9055 

Date of 
Change 

27/8/91 
28/8/91 
30/8/91 

2/9/91 

2/9/91 
2/9/91 

cc9054 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Rural School Transport Limited 
Hocuspocus Limited 
Varnet (NZ) Limited 
Suttle Estates Limited 
Suttle International Limited 
Suttle Wilson Share Trading Limited 
Silvias Holdings Limited 
Eirene Enterprises Limited 
Suttle Agency Limited 
Suttle Management Limited 
N Liolis Limited 
Suttle Properties Limited 
Moringa Holdings Limited 
Osric Holdings Limited 
Building & Technical Consultancy Limited 
Roundabout Value Stores Limited 
Osbert Enterprises Limited 
Tabitha Holdings Limited 
Mailways Limited 
Infometric Business Services Limited 
Thorndike Resources Limited 
P G H Eureka Limited 
Barber Engineering Limited 
Jasmin Licensed Chinese Restaurant Limited 
Partitioning Technology Limited 
Corrugated Plate Construction Company 

Limited 

New Name 

Tranzit Travel Limited 
Biota Limited 
Varnet New Zealand Limited 
Suttle Wilson Estates Limited 
Suttle Wilson International Limited 
Suttle Share Trading Limited 
Jarden Corporation Limited 
Black Horse Properties Limited 
Suttle Wilson Agency Limited 
Suttle Wilson Management Limited 
N & J Limited 
Suttle Wilson Properties Limited 
The Lost Forests New Zealand Limited 
Quantum Software Systems Limited 
Estate Management Limited 
Roundabout Distributors Limited 
NZ! Superannuation Trustees Limited 
Nippon Rent-A-Car (New Zealand) Limited 
D.P.E. International (1987) Limited 
Infometrics Limited 
Rotorua Electro platers ( 1991) Limited 
Cygnus Wall Systems Limited 
Longburn Engineering Limited 
Jasmine Investments Limited 
Parasports NZ Limited 
Kapiti Roadmaking and Contractors Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 372584 
WN. 507407 
WN. 509792 
WN. 260645 
WN. 260650 
WN. 260644 
WN. 495813 
WN. 469435 
WN. 260653 
WN. 260640 
WN. 364210 
WN. 260639 
WN. 495764 
WN. 495768 
WN. 040517 
WN. 025704 
WN. 469439 
WN. 469445 
WN. 032008 
WN. 239613 
WN. 037084 
WN. 037084 
WN. 028147 
WN. 037488 
WN. 433299 
WN. 

Date of 
Change 

23/8/91 
26/8/91 
21/8/91 
23/8/91 
23/8/91 
23/8/91 
26/8/91 
27/8/91 
23/8/91 
23/8/91 
24/6/91 
23/8/91 
26/8/91 
28/8/91 

2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 

30/8/91 
30/8/91 
27/8/91 
27/8/91 
23/8/91 
23/8/91 
27/8/91 
29/8/91 


