## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No.	135
110.	100

cc9055

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change	
Treat Meats Limited	GM & MF Kear Limited	CH. 136919	22/8/91	
South Canterbury Waste Removals Limited	NS Verity Holdings Limited	CH. 137928	22/8/91	
Rickard Farm Limited	Bag & Baggage Limited	CH. 138754	22/8/91	
Kiwi Green Island Club Limited	Kiwi Tomatoes Limited	CH. 498753	8/8/91	
Kiwi Tomatoes Limited	Kiwi Green Island Club Limited	CH. 476706	8/8/91	
McIlroy Hawes Limited	Corporate and Commercial Limited	CH. 514782	27/8/91	
The Peverel Mint Company Limited	Essential Oils of New Zealand Limited	CH. 138724	26/8/91	
Architex Holdings Limited	Millers Paper & Paint Limited	CH. 363601	26/8/91	
Heather Jenkin Hair and Beauty Clinic Limited	Heather Jenkin Accessories Limited	CH. 141828	26/8/91	
Grenadier Restaurant Limited	Boots Agencies Limited	CH. 131312	29/8/91	
L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.				

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Aquafert Agencies Limited	N.Z. Aloe Groves Limited	NA. 166311	27/8/91
Tikokino Hotel Limited	Taupiri Tavern Limited	NA. 299130	28/8/91
Progressive Computer Systems Limited	Napier Business Centre Limited	NA. 165847	30/8/91
Venex Limited	Venex Building Management (Wairoa) Limited	NA. 497816	2/9/91
Venex Building Management (Wairoa) Limited	Venex Limited	NA. 515364	2/9/91
Sovereign Enterprises Limited	Sovereign Specialty Vehicles Limited	NA. 378506	2/9/91
L. A. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Compani-	es.		
			cc9054

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
			5
Rural School Transport Limited	Tranzit Travel Limited	WN. 372584	23/8/91
Hocuspocus Limited	Biota Limited	WN. 507407	26/8/91
Varnet (NZ) Limited	Varnet New Zealand Limited	WN. 509792	21/8/91
Buttle Estates Limited	Buttle Wilson Estates Limited	WN. 260645	23/8/91
Buttle International Limited	Buttle Wilson International Limited	WN. 260650	23/8/91
Buttle Wilson Share Trading Limited	Buttle Share Trading Limited	WN. 260644	23/8/91
Silvias Holdings Limited	Jarden Corporation Limited	WN. 495813	26/8/91
Eirene Enterprises Limited	Black Horse Properties Limited	WN. 469435	27/8/91
Buttle Agency Limited	Buttle Wilson Agency Limited	WN. 260653	23/8/91
Buttle Management Limited	Buttle Wilson Management Limited	WN. 260640	23/8/91
N Liolis Limited	N & J Limited	WN. 364210	24/6/91
Buttle Properties Limited	Buttle Wilson Properties Limited	WN. 260639	23/8/91
Moringa Holdings Limited	The Lost Forests New Zealand Limited	WN. 495764	26/8/91
Osric Holdings Limited	Quantum Software Systems Limited	WN. 495768	28/8/91
Building & Technical Consultancy Limited	Estate Management Limited	WN. 040517	2/9/91
Roundabout Value Stores Limited	Roundabout Distributors Limited	WN. 025704	2/9/91
Osbert Enterprises Limited	NZI Superannuation Trustees Limited	WN. 469439	2/9/91
Tabitha Holdings Limited	Nippon Rent-A-Car (New Zealand) Limited	WN. 469445	2/9/91
Mailways Limited	D.P.E. International (1987) Limited	WN. 032008	30/8/91
Infometric Business Services Limited	Infometrics Limited	WN. 239613	30/8/91
Thorndike Resources Limited	Rotorua Electroplaters (1991) Limited	WN. 037084	27/8/91
P G H Eureka Limited	Cygnus Wall Systems Limited	WN. 037084	27/8/91
Barber Engineering Limited	Longburn Engineering Limited	WN. 028147	23/8/91
Jasmin Licensed Chinese Restaurant Limited	Jasmine Investments Limited	WN. 037488	23/8/91
Partitioning Technology Limited	Parasports NZ Limited	WN. 433299	27/8/91
Corrugated Plate Construction Company Limited	Kapiti Roadmaking and Contractors Limited	WN.	29/8/91